

1.1 moves to amend H.F. No. 972 as follows:

1.2 Page 1, line 11, delete "and have fewer than 20 employees" and insert "through the
1.3 use of portable dental equipment"

1.4 Page 1, line 15, delete "a mobile dental center to rural at-risk areas to provide"

1.5 Page 1, line 16, delete "underserved rural areas" and insert "a health professional
1.6 shortage area as defined under Code of Federal Regulations, title 42, part 5, and United
1.7 States Code, title 42, section 254E, that is located outside the seven-county metropolitan
1.8 area"

1.9 Page 1, delete lines 21 and 22 and insert:

1.10 "(c) Grant recipients must be organized as a nonprofit entity in Minnesota.

1.11 (d) A grantee is prohibited from billing for preventative screenings until the
1.12 comprehensive oral health services are completed."